
                                                ALL DIFFERENT ALL THE SAME 
KA2 project 

SHORT-TERM EXCHANGE OF STUDENTS 
ŁÓDŹ (POLAND) 

15 – 20 NOVEMBER 
Contact number: 2019-1-HU01-KA229-060948 

 

 
Date 

 
Time 

 
Program 

The professional content according to the 
application form is indicated with red letters 

 

 
Background information 

 

 
15 
November 

 
2:00 pm 
 
 
 
 
 
4:00 pm 
 
 
 
 

 
Participants arrive at Chopin Airport in Warsaw 
Travel by bus to Łódź 
 
 
 
 
Arrival at school (host families wait for the students there) 
Students’ accomodation at host families 
 
Travel by bus to the hotel  
 
 
 
 
 
Teachers’ accomodation in the mHotel 
 

 

 
 
www.katolik.edu.pl 
 

 
 
www.mhotel.eu 
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16 
November 

 
9:00 am 
 
 
 
 
10:00 am 
 
10:30 am 
 
 
 
 
 
12:00 
 
 
13:15 
 
 
 
 
16:30 

 
Arriving at school 
 
Official opening 
 
Integrating games 
 
Presentation about Polish culture, history of Łódź  
 
Arranging mixed groups 
 
 Walk around the school 
 
Lesson of Polish 
 
 
Lunch for teachers and students in the school canteen 
 
 
Tour around Łódź 
 
 
 
 
The end of the tour in „Manufaktura”-the centre of Łódź 
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17 
November                                                 

 
10:00 am 
 
 
 
 
 
2:00 pm 
 
 
 
3:00 
 
 
 
 
5:00 pm 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Arriving at school 
 
Presentation of traditional games and toys by all participating 
schools 
Learning/teaching of one game from every country 
 
 
Lunch in the school canteen  
 
 
 
Group work -posters presenting differences and similarities among 
presented games and toys – display of the posters 
 
 
 
The end of the activities 
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18 
November       
 

 
10:00 am 
 
 
 
1:00 pm 
 
 
3:00 pm 
 
 
3:30 
 
 
5:30 pm 
 

 
Arriving at school 
 
Surprise games in Manufaktura centre 
 
 
Lunch in the food court in Manufaktura 
 
 
Coming back to school 
 
 
Presentation of old Slavic games and toys 
 
 
The end of the activities 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Sport shoes necessary 
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19 
November       
 

 
 
10:00 am 
 
 
 
12:30 
 
1:30- pm 
 
2:00 pm 
 
 
6:00 pm 

 
 
Arriving at school 
 
Polish folk dances 
 
 
Making toys – workshop 
 
Meeting evaluating the mobility 
 
Lunch in the school canteen 
 
  
Farewell dinner for teachers and students in a restaurant 
„Gęsi Puch”( Al. Politechniki 2) 
 

 
 
Sport shoes necessary 
 

 
 
 

 
 
http://www.gesipuch.pl/ 
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20 
November       
 

 
7:45 
 
 
8:00 
 
 
3:30 pm 

 
Arriving at school 
Collecting packed lunch 
 
Leaving for Warsaw 
Guide tour round Warsaw 
 
Arriving at Warsaw airport 
Departure 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Thank you! 

 
 

 


