



Date	Time	Program The professional content according to the application form is indicated with red letters	Background information
15 November	2:00 pm	Participants arrive at Chopin Airport in Warsaw Travel by bus to Łódź	
	4:00 pm	Arrival at school (host families wait for the students there) Students' accomodation at host families Travel by bus to the hotel	www.katolik.edu.pl
		Teachers' accomodation in the mHotel	
			www.mhotel.eu





16	9:00 am	Arriving at school	
November		Official opening	
		Integrating games	
	10:00 am	Presentation about Polish culture, history of Łódź	
	10:30 am	Arranging mixed groups	
		Walk around the school	
		Lesson of Polish	
	12:00	Lunch for teachers and students in the school canteen	
	13:15	Tour around Łódź	
	16:30	The end of the tour in "Manufaktura"-the centre of Łódź	





17 November	10:00 am 2:00 pm	Arriving at school Presentation of traditional games and toys by all participating schools Learning/teaching of one game from every country Lunch in the school canteen	
	3:00	Group work -posters presenting differences and similarities among presented games and toys – display of the posters	
	5:00 pm	The end of the activities	





18 November	10:00 am	Arriving at school	
November		Surprise games in Manufaktura centre	
	1:00 pm	Lunch in the food court in Manufaktura	manufakta
	3:00 pm	Coming back to school	
	3:30	Presentation of old Slavic games and toys	Sport shoes necessary
	5:30 pm	The end of the activities	





19 November	10:00 am	Arriving at school Polish folk dances	Sport shoes necessary
	12:30 1:30- pm 2:00 pm	Making toys – workshop Meeting evaluating the mobility Lunch in the school canteen	
	6:00 pm	Farewell dinner for teachers and students in a restaurant "Gęsi Puch"(Al. Politechniki 2)	With the second seco





